



**WBBB010027772020**  
MACC 340/2020  
Regd. MACC 340/2020  
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.27

Dated. 12-08-2025

The record is fixed for P.H.

Both parties file lawyers' hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for petitioner files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Advocate for petitioner also files a taken of petition praying for taking off of the present case from P.Board on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for petitioner files an amendment petition u/o-6 rule XVII of C.P.C. supported by an affidavit and other necessary documents.

Copy of the same is duly served.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Fix 17-09-2025 for hearing amended application.

W.O., if any, in the meantime.

D.C

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum.

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum