



**WBBB010027772020**  
MACC 340/2020  
Regd. MACC 340/2020  
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.30

Dated, 14-01-2026

The record is fixed for filing amended plaint.

Ld. Advocate for OP-Insurance files a hazira.

No steps taken by the petitioner.

None move.

Petitioner is directed to show cause why the case shall not be dismissed for non prosecution for non taking steps.

Fix 22-01-2026 for show cause by the petitioner.

D.C

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum.

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum