



**WBBB010027772020**  
MACC 340/2020  
Regd. MACC 340/2020  
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.32

Dated. 02-02-2026

The record is fixed for show cause and P/H as last chance.

OP-Insurance files lawyer's hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition and praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The prayer is rejected.

Petitioner is directed to show cause why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix **11-02-2026** for show cause and P/H as last chance.

D.C

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum.

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum