

M.A.C.C. No. 340 of 2020

Order No. 33
dated 11.02.2026

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

One witness is present and examined and cross examined and discharged as P.W-1 and the documents are marked as Ext-1 to 13.

The petitioners filed the application on behalf of the minor petitioner Gopinath Pal supported by affidavit along with vokatnama and aadhaar card of Gopinath Pal mentioning that at present that petitioner became major and he wants to proceed with the case.

Heard. Considering all aspects, I am of the view that the petition is required to be allowed for ends of justice.

Said petitioner Gopinath Pal is permitted to proceed with the case in his own capacity.

Amend the cause title of the claim application and the petitioners are directed to file the amended claim application.

To 11.03.2026 for further P.Ws.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal, 2nd Court,
Suri, Birbhum

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal, 2nd Court,
Suri, Birbhum