



**WBBB010027772020**  
MACC 340/2020  
Regd. MACC 340/2020  
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.35

Dated, 24-04-2026

The record is fixed for PWs.

OP-Insurance files lawyer's hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **24-06-2026** for PWs.

D.C

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum.

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum